
H.R. 3684:
Infrastructure 
Investment and 
Jobs Act (IIJA)

Minimum 
State-By-State 
Funding 
(over the next 5 years)     

Water
$782M
$368M
$619M
$528M
$3.5B
$688M
$445M
$355M
$355M
$1.6B
$913M
$390M
$335M
$1.7B
$751M
$638M
$454M
$647M
$580M
$390M
$844M
$1.1B
$1.3B
$680M
$429M
$866M
$355M
$358M
$403M
$418M
$1B
$355M
$2.6B
$1.1B
$355M
$1.4B
$520M
$529M
$1.4B
$378M
$510M
$355M
$697M
$2.9B
$360M
$355M
$738M
$882M
$487M
$841M
$335M

Highways
$5.2B
$3.4B
$5B
$3.6B
$25.3B
$3.7B
$3.5B
$1.2B
$1.1B
$13.1B
$8.9B
$1.2B
$2B
$89.8B
$6.6B
$3.4B
$2.6B
$4.6B
$4.8B
$1.3B
$4.1B
$4.2B
$7.3B
$4.5B
$3.3B
$6.5B
$2.8B
$2B
$2.5B
$1.1B
$6.8B
$2.5B
$11.6B
$7.2B
$1.7B
$9.2B
$4.3B
$3.4B
$11.3B
$1.5B
$4.6B
$1.9B
$5.8B
$26.9B
$2.4B
$1.4B
$7B
$4.7B
$3B
$5.2B
$1.8B

Bridges
$225M
$225M
$225M
$278M
$4.2B
$225M
$561M
$225M
$225M
$245M
$225M
$339M
$225M
$1.4B
$401M
$432M
$225M
$438M
$1.013B
$225M
$409M
$1.1B
$563M
$302M
$225M
$484M
$225M
$225M
$225M
$225M
$1.1B
$225M
$1.9B
$457M
$225M
$483M
$266M
$268M
$1.6B
$242M
$274M
$225M
$302M
$537M
$225M
$225M
$537M
$605M
$506M
$225M
$225M

Broadband
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M
$100M

Scan the QR Code
to read NUCA's
State Water and
Wastewater Needs
Assessments:

State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
DC
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinios
Indiana

Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon

Or go to nuca.com/fixwater!

Over $40B in broadband funding will be
distributed through competitive grants 

http://nuca.com/fixwater

