H.R. 3684: Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA)

Minimum
State-By-State
Funding
(over the next 5 years)



Over \$40B in broadband funding will be distributed through competitive grants



Scan the QR Code to read NUCA's State Water and Wastewater Needs Assessments:



Or go to nuca.com/fixwater!

State	Water	Highways	Bridges	Broadband
Alabama	\$782M	\$5.2B	\$225M	\$100M
Alaska	\$368M	\$3.4B	\$225M	\$100M
Arizona	\$619M	\$5B	\$225M	\$100M
Arkansas	\$528M	\$3.6B	\$278M	\$100M
California	\$3.5B	\$25.3B	\$4.2B	\$100M
Colorado	\$688M	\$3.7B	\$225M	\$100M
Connecticut	\$445M	\$3.5B	\$561M	\$100M
Delaware	\$355M	\$1.2B	\$225M	\$100M
DC	\$355M	\$1.1B	\$225M	\$100M
Florida	\$1.6B	\$13.1B	\$245M	\$100M
Georgia	\$913M	\$8.9B	\$225M	\$100M
Hawaii	\$390M	\$1.2B	\$339M	\$100M
Idaho	\$335M	\$2B	\$225M	\$100M
Illinios	\$1.7B	\$89.8B	\$1.4B	\$100M
Indiana	\$751M	\$6.6B	\$401M	\$100M
lowa	\$638M	\$3.4B	\$432M	\$100M
Kansas	\$454M	\$2.6B	\$225M	\$100M
Kentucky	\$647M	\$4.6B	\$438M	\$100M
Louisiana	\$580M	\$4.8B	\$1.013B	\$100M
Maine	\$390M	\$1.3B	\$225M	\$100M
Maryland	\$844M	\$4.1B	\$409M	\$100M
Massachusetts	\$1.1B	\$4.2B	\$1.1B	\$100M
Michigan	\$1.3B	\$7.3B	\$563M	\$100M
Minnesota	\$680M	\$4.5B	\$302M	\$100M
Mississippi	\$429M	\$3.3B	\$225M	\$100M
Missouri	\$866M	\$6.5B	\$484M	\$100M
Montana	\$355M	\$2.8B	\$225M	\$100M
Nebraska	\$358M	\$2B	\$225M	\$100M
Nevada	\$403M	\$2.5B	\$225M	\$100M
New Hampshire		\$1.1B	\$225M	\$100M
New Jersey	\$1B	\$6.8B	\$1.1B	\$100M
New Mexico	\$355M	\$2.5B	\$225M	\$100M
New York	\$2.6B	\$11.6B	\$1.9B	\$100M
North Carolina North Dakota	\$1.1B	\$7.2B	\$457M	\$100M
Ohio	\$355M	\$1.7B	\$225M	\$100M
Oklahoma	\$1.4B	\$9.2B	\$483M	\$100M
Oregon	\$520M	\$4.3B	\$266M	\$100M
9	\$529M	\$3.4B	\$268M	\$100M
Pennsylvania Rhode Island	\$1.4B	\$11.3B	\$1.6B	\$100M
South Carolina	\$378M \$510M	\$1.5B \$4.6B	\$242M \$274M	\$100M \$100M
South Dakota	\$355M	\$1.9B	\$274M	\$100M
Tennessee	\$697M	\$5.8B	\$302M	\$100M
Texas	\$2.9B	\$26.9B	\$502IVI \$537M	\$100M
Utah	\$360M	\$20.9B \$2.4B	\$225M	\$100M
Vermont	\$355M	\$1.4B	\$225M	\$100M
Virginia	\$738M	\$7B	\$537M	\$100M
Washington	\$882M	\$4.7B	\$605M	\$100M
West Virginia	\$487M	\$3B	\$506M	\$100M
Wisconsin	\$841M	\$5.2B	\$225M	\$100M
Wyoming	\$335M	\$1.8B	\$225M	\$100M
777	IVICCC¢	⊅1.0D	AZZZIVI	DINON!